## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARES TRADING S.A	01/30/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hartmut ENGELMANN
Street Address:	Roemerfeld 2
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10492520

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: pamela@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 9th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENGELMANN1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Yun

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OF \$40.00 104925

PATENT REEL: 023508 FRAME: 0150

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 015354, Frame 0083, on November 12, 2004, ARES TRADING S.A., a corporation having a place of business at ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE L'OURIETTAZ, 1170 AUBONNE, SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/492,520, filed October 4, 2004, in the name of Hartmut ENGELMANN for "METHOD AND KIT FOR MONITORING RECRUITMENT OF PROTEINS TO THE INTRACELLULAR DOMAIN OF A RECEPTOR IN INTACT CELLS", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Hartmut ENGELMANN of Roemerfeld 2, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States

Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

PATENT REEL: 023508 FRAME: 0151 continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: 30/30/09 By: (Signature)	
(Signature)	
( = 5	
Giampiero De Luca	
AuthopiaediRipmeentative	
(Title)	
Witness: (Signature)	
Clare Nevell 30 Marlo9	

PATENT REEL: 023508 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 11/12/2009**